The unaudited pro forma statement of adjusted consolidated net tangible assets of our

Group has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and, because of its hypothetical nature,

it may not provide a true picture of the consolidated net tangible assets attributable to owners

of our Company had the Global Offering been completed as of March 31, 2025 or at any future

date.

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

– 366 –

The unaudited pro forma statement of adjusted consolidated net tangible assets is

prepared based on the consolidated net tangible assets attributable to owners of the parent as

of March 31, 2025 as set out in the Accountants’ Report in Appendix I to this prospectus and

is adjusted for the effects described below.

Consolidated net
tangible assets of

our Group
attributable to
owners of our

parent as of March
31, 2025

Estimated net
proceeds from

the Global
Offering

Unaudited pro
forma adjusted
consolidated net
tangible assets
attributable to
owners of our

parent as of March
31, 2025

Unaudited pro forma
adjusted consolidated net
tangible assets per Share

as of March 31, 2025

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB HK$

(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4)

Based on an Offer

Price of HK$16.00

per Share � � � � � � � 4,511,477 2,892,774 7,404,251 4.75 5.22
Based on an Offer

Price of HK$16.71

per Share � � � � � � � 4,511,477 3,022,068 7,533,545 4.84 5.31
Based on an Offer

Price of HK$17.42

per Share � � � � � � � 4,511,477 3,151,363 7,662,840 4.92 5.40

Notes:

1. The consolidated net tangible assets of our Group attributable to owners of our parent as of March 31,
2025 was arrived at after deducting intangible assets of RMB312.7 million as of March 31, 2025 from
the consolidated net assets attributable to owners of our parent as of March 31, 2025 of RMB4,824.2
million set out in the Accountants’ Report in Appendix I to this prospectus.

2. The estimated net proceeds from the Global Offering are based on the estimated low end, mid-point and
high end offer prices of HK$16.00, HK$16.71 and HK$17.42 per Share after deduction of underwriting
fees and commissions and other related expenses payable by our Company (excluding the Listing